	Ref No.  FOI-2324-SG13430

	Date FOI request received: 31 July 2023

	Date FOI response: 8 August 2023

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from the temporary staffing/workforce divisions. Please may you provide me with the following:
 
1. Does the trust currently have a master vendor relationship (contractual or otherwise) with a third party (external) provider for the provision of healthcare staff?

OUR RESPONSE: Yes, managed service.
2. What is the name of the company providing these services?

OUR RESPONSE: Health Care Resourcing Group Ltd, t/a HCL Nursing Ltd & HCL Healthcare Ltd.
3. What area of healthcare staffing is that provider responsible for? (i.e medical, nursing, AHP, Mental health)

OUR RESPONSE: All Nursing (registered and non-registered) and AHPs.

4. How was the Master Vendor contract procured?

OUR RESPONSE: Workforce Alliance RM6161 Provisional of Clinical and Healthcare staffing framework – Direct Award.
5. What is the Master Vendor contract start and end date?

OUR RESPONSE: 01/10/2022 – 30/09/2024.
6. Does the trust currently have a contract with a supplier for international recruitment?

OUR RESPONSE: Yes.
7. What is the name of the supplier for international recruitment?

OUR RESPONSE: Your World, NEU Professionals and Charkos UK Ltd.
8. What areas does that contract cover? (i.e Nursing, Medical, AHP)

OUR RESPONSE: Nursing only. Your World (Physical Health Nurses), NEU Professionals (Mental health nurses) and Charkos Global (Mental health nurses).
9. What is the international recruitment contract start/end date?
OUR RESPONSE: 

· Your World: 12/06/2023 – 11/06/2025.

· NEU Professionals: 02/05/2022 – 01/05/2024 (with option to extend by a further 12 months).

· Charkos UK Ltd: 13/06/2023 – 12/06/2024 (with option to extend by a further 12 months).




